therefore be able to turn out work more
cheaply than could be done by any private
firm, especially firms which have not got the
machinery required for such work. I will now
put the resolution, which is as follows: "It is
hereby resolved that a sum of Dollars Four
hundred and twelve thousand five hundred
and one and Cents fifty-nine ($412,501.59)

be advanced out of funds in the custody of the
Government for the construction of the
Kowloon-Canton Railway (British Section)
during the year 1911."

The resolution was carried unanimously.

Flogging Amendment Ordinance

THE ATTORNEY - GENERAL moved the